



1. Product Name

Large Double Rocker

2. Product Code

20998

3. Colour

Available in a range of colours, please contact us for the full range.

4. Brief Description

Made for sharing! With enough room for two.

5. Contents

- 1 x Large Double Rocker

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations

- Vestibular

7. Best Use

Use for vestibular input rocking backwards and forwards.

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products

The Large Rocker is also available as a single rocker so one person can enjoy the rocking motion alone.

9. Starting Up

- Unpack
- Sit on the rocker
- Rock backwards and forwards

10. Detailed Description

The relaxation of a rocking chair combined with the softness and comfort of softplay. With arms for support, the Large Double Rocker is made from hard-wearing PVC.

11. Safety

- Use indoors, in dry environments.
- Use on a flat, stable surface, capable of holding the product's weight and that of the person sat on it.



Please read all the following safety information before each use

ALWAYS SUPERVISE THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT

- Remove all packaging and either store this in a safe place out of reach of clients or dispose of this responsibly. Plastic bags and wrapping can be hazardous to children and vulnerable people.
- The Large Double Rocker contains a foam filling. Do not attempt to access the interior part of this product. Never allow children or vulnerable people to access the interior part of this product.
- Should any seams or the zip become damaged, contact ROMPA® immediately to arrange repair or replacement.
- Avoid sharp or pointed objects which could puncture the product. Take care with zips on clothing etc. Remove shoes.
- Do not place near sources of heat or fire that may damage the surface (radiators, fires, underfloor heating, hot central heating pipes etc.)
- Some of our products contain zips for manufacturing purposes only. Do not attempt to open these or to access the interior part of these products. Never allow children or vulnerable people to access the interior part of this product.

12. Technical Specification

Size: 130L x 120W x 82cmH

Materials: White PVC exterior conforms to EN71 and all appropriate Flame Retardancy standards i.e. BS EN 1-2 1994, BS 5438:1976 and 1980, BS5867: Part 2: 1980, BS7637:1996

Foam interior conforms to Furniture and Furnishing (Fire) (Safety) Amended Regulations 1989 Schedule 1, Part 1

13. Installation

1. Unpack.
2. Place the furniture indoors, on a flat stable surface that is capable of holding the product's weight and that of the person/people sat on it.

14. Care and Maintenance

- For indoor use only.
- Always supervise the use of these products.
- Organise a regular cleaning schedule.
- Vinyl will crack, tear and rub off if subjected to sharp objects or continual rubbing by hard objects. Remove shoes, and avoid buckles, zips or sharp/hard/pointed objects coming into contact with the surface.
- Check seams regularly to ensure that these are not worn or split and the interior filling cannot be accessed.
- Wipe off accidental marks/liquids at the time they occur or are noticed.
- From time to time, if possible, lift floor cushion or move furniture to clean all surfaces and the floor underneath.
- Furniture and cushioning is intended to provide comfort and relaxation. Avoid eating and drinking whilst using these products.
- Steam cleaning is not advised.
- Do not place near sources of heat or fire that may damage the surface (radiators, fires, underfloor heating, hot central heating pipes etc.)
- Direct contact with bright sunlight may affect material over time.
- Do not saturate the material with lots of water.
- Some of our products contain zips for manufacturing purposes only. Do not attempt to open these or to access the interior part of these products. Never allow children or vulnerable people to access the interior part of this product.

PVC (Vinyl)

- Use a soft brush remove all loose dust/dirt
- Clean with a mild detergent (such as Lux soap flakes in luke-warm solution) applied to a sponge or damp cloth.
- This may be sanitised using a weak solution of Milton fluid.
- Do not use excessive amounts of water and always ensure the PVC is dry after cleaning.
- Do not use an abrasive cleaning pad.
- Do not use boiling/very hot water, washing up liquid / aggressive detergent or solvent based cleaner as this will cause the coating to discolour and go hard.
- Steam cleaning is not advised.

15. Troubleshooting

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com

We hope you find our instructions invaluable. If you have any suggestions for improving them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at producthelp@rompa.com



1. Produit

Grand Fauteuil à Bascule pour Deux Personnes

2. Code

20998

3. Couleur

Disponible dans une grande gamme de couleurs – prière de nous contacter en ce qui concerne le choix de couleurs.

4. Brève Description

Fait pour être partagé! Avec assez de place pour deux.

5. Contenu

1 x Grand Fauteuil à Bascule pour Deux Personnes

6. Stimulations Snoezelen®

- Vestibulaire

7. Usage

Pour la stimulation vestibulaire en basculant

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®

Nous offrons un Grand Fauteuil à Bascule aussi pour une personne.

9. Fonctionnement

Déballez. Asseyez-vous et bascule zen avant et en arrière

10. Description

Fait pour être partagé! Avec assez de place pour deux. PVC – Veuillez préciser les choix de couleur lors de la commande.

11. Sûreté

- Pour l'usage à l'intérieur, au sec. Pour l'usage sur une surface plate, stable et capable de tenir le poids de ce produit aussi que le poids de l'utilisateur à la fois.



Prière de lire ces notices avant de chaque usage

IL FAUT TOUJOURS SURVEILLER L'USAGE DE CE PRODUIT

- Enlevez tout emballage et ou l'entrez dans un lieu sûr et hors de l'écart des usagers ou jetez-le de façon responsable. L'emballage en plastique peut poser les risques aux enfants et aux individus vulnérables.
- Ce fauteuil comprend le rembourrage en mousse. Ne pas essayer d'accéder à l'intérieur de ce produit. Ne permettez jamais aux clients d'accéder l'intérieur de ce produit.
- En cas d'endommages aux points de suture ou à la fermeture éclair, contactez-nous immédiatement pour discuter la réparation ou le remplacement.
- Evitez les chaussures, les boucles et les objets pointus et tranchants. Prenez soin si vos vêtements contiennent les fermetures éclairs. Quittez les chaussures. Ne pas frotter les objets contre le tissu, surtout le vinyle. Sinon le tissu fêlera, se déchira et la surface s'usera.
- Ne pas mettre ce produit près des sources de chaleur ou du feu (ex. les radiateurs, les flammes, le chauffage sous-sol, les tuyaux de chauffage etc.).
- Certains de nos produits contiennent les fermetures éclairs pour les raisons de fabrication seulement. Ne pas essayer de les ouvrir ou d'accéder à l'intérieur de ce produit.

12. Caractéristiques Techniques

Dimensions: 130L x 120L x 82cmH

Matériaux: Vinyle qui conforme à conforme aux normes convenables (flammabilité) i.e. BS EN 1-2 1994, BS 5438:1976 et 1980, BS5867:Part 2: 1980, BS7637:1996
L'intérieur en mousse conforme aux normes de meubles (flammabilité) 1989 Schedule 1, Part 1

13. Installation

1. Déballez.
2. Mettez ce produit sur une surface plate, stable et capable de tenir le poids de ce produit aussi que le poids de l'utilisateur à la fois.

14. Soin et Entretien

- Pour l'usage à l'intérieur seulement.
- Il faut toujours surveiller l'usage de ces produits.
- Organisez un programme de nettoyage.
- Évitez les chaussures, les boucles et les objets pointus et tranchants. Prenez soin si vos vêtements contiennent les fermetures éclair. Quittez les chaussures. Ne pas frotter les objets contre le tissu, surtout le vinyle. Sinon le tissu fêlera, se déchira et la surface s'usera.
- Vérifiez le bon état des points de suture pour qu'on ne puisse pas accéder au moussin à l'intérieur du fauteuil.
- Essuyez des taches en vous servant d'un chiffon humecté dès qu'on les voit.
- De temps en temps, levez les coussins de sol et le meuble pour nettoyer toutes surfaces aussi que le sol au-dessous.
- Nos articles de meuble et nos coussins sont conçus pour le confort et la détente. Ne pas manger ou boire pendant l'usage de ces produits.
- Ne pas nettoyer à vapeur.
- Ne pas mettre ce produit près des sources de chaleur ou du feu (ex. les radiateurs, les flammes, le chauffage sous-sol, les tuyaux de chauffage etc.).
- Ne pas mettre ou entreposer ce fauteuil dans la lumière directe du soleil.
- Ne pas se servir de beaucoup d'eau.
- Certains de nos produits contiennent les fermetures éclair pour les raisons de fabrication seulement. Ne pas essayer de les ouvrir ou d'accéder à l'intérieur de ce produit.

PVC (Vinyle)

- Servez-vous d'une brosse douce pour enlever la poussière ou la saleté.
- Nettoyez avec un produit de nettoyage doux et de l'eau tiède avec un torchon/une éponge.
- On pourrait se servir du fluide pour stériliser les bouteilles de bébés.
- Ne pas se servir de beaucoup d'eau, et vérifiez que le vinyle soit complètement sec après.
- Ne pas utiliser un torchon/une éponge abrasive.
- Ne pas utiliser de l'eau bouillante ou très chaude. Ne pas se servir des produits pour faire la vaisselle ou les détachants forts ou les solvants.
- Ne pas se servir des produits de nettoyage qui contiennent de l'eau de Javel
- Ne pas nettoyer à vapeur.

15. En cas de problèmes

N'applique pas



1. Nome do Produto

Cadeira de Baloço Grande para 2 Pessoas

2. Código do Produto

20998

3. Cor

Disponível em uma gama de cores.

4. Descrição Breve

Feita para partilhar! Com espaço suficiente para 2 pessoas.

5. Conteúdo

- 1 x Cadeira de Baloço Grande para 2 Pessoas

6. Estimulação Snoezelen®

- Vestibular

7. Melhor Utilização

Use para balançar para trás e para a frente.

8. Compatibilidade com Produtos ROMPA®

16660 - Cadeira de Baloço Grande

9. Começar

- Retire a embalagem.
- Utilize numa superfície plana e estável que possa suportar facilmente o peso do produto com uma pessoa sentada.

10. Descrição Detalhada

Feita para partilhar! Com espaço suficiente para 2 pessoas. PVC – por favor especifique a cor quando encomendar. Este artigo tem um fecho só para fins de fabrico.

11. Segurança

- Utilize no interior, em ambientes secos.
- Utilize numa superfície plana e estável que possa suportar facilmente o peso do produto com uma pessoa sentada.



Leia todas as informações de segurança antes de cada utilização

SUPERVISE SEMPRE A UTILIZAÇÃO DESTES PRODUTOS

- Retire a embalagem. Armazene a embalagem com segurança e fora de alcance ou jogue fora adequadamente. Os sacos plásticos e o embalagem podem ser danificadores.
- Este produto contém um enchimento de espuma.
- Não permitir o acesso à espuma. Contacte-nos se as costuras ficarem danificadas.
- Evite utilizar sapatos, fivelas ou objetos afiados/duros.
- Use e guarde longe de fontes de calor, fogo e luz solar direta.
- Este artigo tem um fecho só para fins de fabrico. Não tente abrir estes ou para acessar a parte interior destes produtos.

12. Especificações Técnicas

Tamanho: 130C x 120L x 82cmA

Materiais: Exterior em PVC conforme as normas de retardamento do fogo apropriadas, ex.: BS EN 1-2 1994, BS 5438: 1976 e 1980, BS5867: Parte 2: 1980, BS7637: 1996

Espuma interior conforme regulamentos de incêndios de mobília 1989 agenda 1, parte 1

13. Instalação

1. Retire a embalagem.
2. Utilize numa superfície plana e estável que possa suportar facilmente o peso do produto com uma pessoa sentada.

14. Cuidado e Manutenção

- Utilize no interior, em ambientes secos.
- Supervisione sempre a utilização deste produto.
- Organize uma agenda de limpeza regular.
- O vinil vai rachar, rasgar e “desgastar” se for sujeito a objetos afiados ou se for continuamente roçado por objetos duros. Evite utilizar sapatos, fivelas ou objetos afiados/duros.
- Verifique regularmente as costuras para garantir que o enchimento não é acessível.
- Limpe líquidos ou marcas acidentais imediatamente com um detergente macio e um pano húmido, evitando quantidades excessivas de água.
- Não comer ou beber ao usar este mobiliário.
- Não lave com vapor.
- Não utilize produtos de limpeza com abrasivos ou à base de solventes.
- Não utilize detergente líquido da loiça. Não utilize produtos que contenham lixívia.
- Use e guarde longe de fontes de calor, fogo e luz solar direta.
- Alguns dos nossos produtos contêm zíperes apenas para fins de fabricação. Não tente abrir estes ou para acessar a parte interior destes produtos.

Vinil

- Use uma escova macia para remover toda a poeira / sujeira soltas.
- Limpe líquidos ou marcas acidentais imediatamente com um detergente macio e um pano húmido. Não utilize uma esponja abrasiva.
- Podem ser utilizados líquidos esterilizantes para mamadeiras.
- Limpe com um pano húmido, evitando quantidades excessivas de água.
- Não use água fervente / muito quente.
- Não lave com vapor.

15. Resolução de Problemas

Não aplicável